
OFF 18:13:11 Mr.M.D.Jones Nathan Hunt (Monm) -10
Win: £4.49 ;Places: £1.54 £5.68 ;Forecast: £19.80 ;Trio: £90.00 SPBook: 121
Trap 5 - Rockmount Nellie - W/D Lame 14/01/25 - Trap Vacant
Withdrawals: Rockmount Nellie - Lame
***** Tractor *****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 18:33:08 Piemans Racing Club David Mullins -10
Win: £2.50 ;Places: £3.22 £1.90 ;Forecast: £17.60 ;Trio: £78.60 SPBook: 123
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1
***** Tractor *****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 18:53:18 Rachel And The Boys Katie O'Flaherty -10
Win: £4.90 ;Places: £2.81 £1.76 ;Forecast: £31.60 ;Trio: £274.10 SPBook: 123
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2
***** Tractor *****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

ROMFORD Meeting 13
RACE RESULTS Friday, 16 January 2026
Drizzle Course: Good
Race 1 18.13 400m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES MAIDEN
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Never Won An Open Race At

The Time Of Closing
ANGLESEY PRIME 3 3.77 2111 1st 6¾ EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 31.1 9/4 24.03
Headford Fiona 4 3.74 1222 2nd 6¾ QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 29.5 15/8 24.57
Bathway Storm 2 3.85 3443 3rd 7½ ModeratelyAway,Rails 32.2 12/1 24.63
My Lil Bella 1 3.90 5555 4th 8¼ RailsToMid,ForcedToCk1&2 28.5 11/8F 24.69
Swift Krab 6 3.82 4334 5th 9 Wide,Crowded1 32.0 16/1 24.75
Vacant 5

Race 2 18.33 400m Flat (OR3) 1st £300, Others £65 Total £625
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 STANDARD - HEAT 1

First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd
January 2026

PIEMANS GOALIE 3 3.75 4111 1st Nk MissedBreak,RlsToMid,Led¼ 34.6 15/8F 24.23
Tally Ho Socks 1 3.86 6442 2nd Nk SAw,RlsToMid,Blk1,Bmp¼,RanOn 34.5 9/2 24.26
March On Luna 5 3.68 2654 3rd 4 EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped¼ 30.2 2/1 24.56
Yahoo Poppy 4 3.68 1223 4th 5½ QuickAway,Mid,LedToBmp¼ 25.4 16/1 24.68
Uncle Ed 6 3.72 3335 5th 7¾ EPace,MidToWide,Bmp¼,Crd¾ 32.3 4/1 24.86
Always Wrighty 2 3.83 5566 6th 8¾ ModAw,Rls,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 28.2 8/1 24.94

Race 3 18.53 400m Flat (OR3) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
BIG 60 FOR FARFI DEANOS DASH

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 STANDARD - HEAT 2
SILVER BUCKS 6 3.73 2221 1st Nk Mid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3,Led¾ 33.4 8/1 24.39
Yahoo Mareike 3 3.68 1112 2nd Nk QAway,Rails,LedTo¾,RanOn 28.9 4/1 24.42
Vermithor 1 3.78 5333 3rd ¾ Rls,Bmp&HitRls1,Bmp¼,RanOn 36.2 6/4F 24.46
Carmelfromcanew 5 3.75 3544 4th 5½ Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 33.7 7/2 24.84
Blackburnybullet 4 3.76 4455 5th 7½ Mid,BumpedRunUp&1&¼ 33.3 7/2 25.00
Zenith Impact 2 3.83 6666 6th 9¼ RailsToMid,Baulked1 27.5 12/1 25.14

 

OFF 19:13:16 Funky Monk Essex Syndicate Paul Young -10
Win: £10.87 ;Places: £4.29 £3.55 ;Forecast: £28.00 ;Trio: £170.30 SPBook: 124
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3
***** Tractor *****

OFF 19:33:14 Mr.R.G.Batten Cornelius Condon (Towc) -10
Win: £3.63 ;Places: £1.78 £1.52 ;Forecast: £23.50 ;Trio: £123.60 SPBook: 124
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4
***** Tractor *****

OFF 19:53:11 Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir David Mullins -10
Win: £1.67 ;Places: £1.70 £1.89 ;Forecast: £7.20 ;Trio: £26.20 SPBook: 124
Prize Money Today Is £7,250 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0
***** Tractor *****

Race 4 19.13 400m Flat (OR2) 1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700
CORAL SILVER MAIDEN - 1ST SEMI FINAL

First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January
2026

FUNKY ADZ 4 3.73 2111 1st 1½ EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led1 35.3 9/1 24.19
Obi Kenoby 1 3.83 4322 2nd 1½ ModAway,Rails,RanOn 31.1 6/1 24.31
Stormy Pat 5 3.68 1233 3rd 3¾ QuickAway,Wide 33.3 11/4 24.49
Travel Safe 2 3.89 6555 4th 5¾ SAway,RlsToMid,HitRls&Bmp1 29.2 7/2 24.65
Piemans Fletch 6 3.75 3444 5th 6 ModAway,Wide,Crowded¼ 38.7 4/1 24.66
Laughil Dave 3 3.86 5666 6th 8½ MissedBreak,Mid,Bumped1 31.6 9/4F 24.88

Race 5 19.33 400m Flat (OR2) 1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700
CORAL SILVER MAIDEN - 2ND SEMI FINAL

WESTWAY DANCER 3 3.85 5533 1st SH CrdRnUp&1,Blk¼,LedRunIn 36.3 11/4 24.87
King Floyd 2 3.84 6322 2nd SH SAw,Rls,Bmp¼&RnIn,ChlFr3 33.3 6/1 24.88
Seomra Hachi 6 3.76 3255 3rd ½ MiddleToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 33.3 11/4 24.92
Rebel Elizabeth 1 3.77 4111 4th 1 RlsTMid,Bmp1,Led¼ToBmpRnIn 29.0 8/1 24.95
Dinner Charlie 5 3.84 2444 5th 3 EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 32.5 5/2F 25.11
Mob Moretti 4 3.70 1666 6th 4¾ QAway,Mid,BmpRnUp&1&¼ 35.1 5/1 25.25

Race 6 19.53 400m Flat (OR2) 1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700
CORAL SILVER MAIDEN - 3RD SEMI FINAL

ZENITH KINDY HATRICK RACE
ZENITH KINDY 1 3.84 2331 1st 1 ModeratelyAway,Rls,Led¾ 34.5 1/2F 24.07
Breffni Una 3 3.85 5443 2nd 1 Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 25.9 6/1 24.15
Our Bob 6 3.76 3222 3rd 1½ Wide,Led3To¾ 33.5 10/1 24.19
Zenith Legend 4 3.96 6655 4th 3 Middle,BumpedRunUp 32.6 4/1 24.31
Two Sterling 2 3.75 1114 5th 3½ QAway,Rls,LedToCrowded3&4 27.6 9/1 24.35
Sharben Invictus 5 3.83 4566 6th 7¾ Mid,BumpedRnUp&1,Crowded2 32.1 25/1 24.69



OFF 20:13:11 Mwd Partnership Mark Wallis (Unatt) N
Win: £4.76 ;Places: £6.27 £2.23 ;Forecast: £14.70 ;Trio: £95.40 SPBook: 118
Trap 2 Sampled By GBGB Stipendiary Steward
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1 - N/R - Trap 5 Keylogues Runner - W/D - Lame 15/1 @ 1.24pm - Vacant
Trap
Withdrawals: Keylogues Runner - Lame
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:33:18 Blue Chip Syndicate Maxine Locke N
Win: £2.21 ;Places: £1.00 £1.40 ;Forecast: £7.50 ;Trio: £28.00 SPBook: 120
Traps 2 & 6 Sampled By GBGB Stipendiary Steward
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2 - N/R - Trap 1 Bacardi Bullet - W/D - Lame - 15/1 - @10.35am Res Runs
Withdrawals: Bacardi Bullet - Lame
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:53:16 Mr.W.M.McColl,Mrs.J.M.McColl Roy Peckham (Unatt) N
Win: £2.62 ;Places: £1.15 £1.28 ;Forecast: £4.70 ;Trio: £14.30 SPBook: 118
Traps 1 & 2 Sampled By GBGB Stipendiary Steward
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3 - N/R Trap 5 Bacon Frazzles W/D Lame 09/01/26 Trap Vacant
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 13
RACE RESULTS Friday, 16 January 2026
Drizzle Course: Good
Race 7 20.13 575m Flat (OR1) 1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £625

CORAL ESSEX VASE - 1ST SEMI FINAL
First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January

2026
TABLE TOPPERS 2 13.61 2111 1st 1 EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 36.2 7/1 35.42
New Destiny 4 13.89 4443 2nd 1 Rails,ChallengedRunIn 30.9 15/8 35.50
Antigua Kestrel 1 13.75 3322 3rd 2¼ MissedBreak,Rls,Bumped1 35.7 5/4F 35.60
Racenight Mikey 6 13.70 1234 4th 5¾ QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 35.0 11/1 35.88
Fabulous Sonique 3 14.02 5555 5th 9¼ Rails,Bumped1,ForcedToCk4 27.0 9/2 36.16
Vacant 5

Race 8 20.33 575m Flat (OR1) 1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700
CORAL ESSEX VASE - 2ND SEMI FINAL

OUT THE BLUE 5 13.57 1111 1st 1½ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 25.1 11/4 35.38
Silverhill Adam 2 13.90 5433 2nd 1½ Rails,Crd1,Bumped2,RanOn 33.0 5/4F 35.50
Chelms Charmer (Res) 1 13.71 2222 3rd 2 EPace,Rails,Bmp1,Crowded5 33.3 5/1 35.54
Rolo Rosie 6 14.00 4555 4th 2¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 28.6 9/1 35.55
Ballyhimikin Ben 4 13.90 3344 5th 3½ EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&2 33.2 9/2 35.67
Lilys Bullet 3 14.09 6666 6th 3¾ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 33.7 22/1 35.68

Race 9 20.53 575m Flat (OR1) 1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £625
CORAL ESSEX VASE - 3RD SEMI FINAL

TIFFIELD TARQUIN 6 13.26 1111 1st 3 QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.8 5/4F 34.74
Gary The Arb 3 13.43 2222 2nd 3 EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 32.6 11/8 34.98
Underground Fizz 1 13.86 3544 3rd 8¼ RailsToMid,ForcedToCk1 26.2 10/1 35.40
Burrows Charm 2 13.88 4455 4th 8½ RailsToMid,Bmp1,Crowded6 33.1 6/1 35.41
Newinn Deejay 4 13.73 5333 5th 8¾ SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 35.9 11/1 35.42
Vacant 5

 

OFF 21:13:09 Mr.A.J.Massey Martyn Wiley N
Win: £5.83 ;Places: £2.61 £1.00 ;Forecast: £35.50 ;Trio: £71.00 SPBook: 124
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4
***** Tractor *****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 21:33:08 Englandwalesdivide Simon Deakin (DunsP/Notts) N
Win: £3.85 ;Places: £6.04 £1.53 ;Forecast: £20.50 ;Trio: £104.20 SPBook: 123
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5 - AINT BOTHERED HAT TRICK RACE
***** Tractor *****
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 21:53:10 Untold Racing Syndicate Glenn Foot (Pelaw) N
Win: £3.68 ;Places: £2.13 £2.84 ;Forecast: £7.80 ;Trio: £9.50 SPBook: 121
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6 - N/R - Trap 3 - Chelms Charmer - W/D - Under Rule 69 A(ii) By Stewards
- Vacant
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 10 21.13 575m Flat (OR3) 1st £300, Others £65 Total £625
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS - HEAT 1

Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won An Open Race Over
Six Bends At The Time Of Closing

MIAMI YEATS 1 13.68 2111 1st 1¼ EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led2 34.5 7/2 35.67
Miami Nan 4 13.81 1222 2nd 1¼ QuickAway,Mid,LedTo2,RanOn 26.0 10/3 35.77
Alans Amigo 2 13.87 5433 3rd 2½ SAw,FcdToCk3&4,Bmp5,RanOn 34.1 7/1 35.87
Radical Story 3 14.06 6654 4th 7¼ SlowAway,Mid,BadlyBumped5 31.1 8/11F 36.25
Droopys Floorish 6 14.14 4566 5th 10¼ MiddleToWide,Baulked5 27.8 16/1 36.49
Ravestock Nancy 5 13.98 3345 6th 11¾ Middle,Crowded4,Bumped5 30.4 50/1 36.61

Race 11 21.33 575m Flat (OR3) 1st £300, Others £65 Total £625
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS - HEAT 2

First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd
January 2026

MISTER BAILEYS 6 13.66 1111 1st 6 QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 33.4 9/1 35.51
Charlie Loves Me 1 13.87 2222 2nd 6 RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2 31.2 2/1F 35.99
Jaykay Seven 5 13.98 3333 3rd 6½ Middle,Bumped1&2 30.6 9/2 36.03
Aint Bothered 4 14.12 4454 4th 8¾ Middle,Bumped1&3 27.8 5/1 36.21
Kilara Kopeck 2 14.28 6666 5th 10 Rails,Baulked1 36.5 9/4 36.31
Bumble Belles 3 14.12 5545 6th 10½ Middle,Bumped1&3 29.3 6/1 36.35

Race 12 21.53 575m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560
HAIRS OFF ON JOHNS 60TH BDAY

UNTOLD ARIARY 6 13.72 2221 1st ¾ EPace,MidToWide,Bmp3,Led4 28.1 11/8F 35.52
Capel Moon 4 13.84 4332 2nd ¾ Rails,Bumped1,ChlFrom5 25.8 13/8 35.58
Droopys Maybe 5 13.67 1113 3rd 3 QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp3,LedTo4 27.9 5/1 35.76
Bubbly Athena 1 14.14 3444 4th 5¼ ModAway,Rails,Bumped1 26.8 6/1 35.94
Borna Parachute 2 14.31 5555 5th 6 RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 34.7 9/1 36.00
Vacant 3


